FORM PTO-1618A Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0661-0027 12-22-1999



101230243

12/10/651

1

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Dec	Figure	of Commerce
Patent a	nd frade	Milit Office
P		
\leq		
===	\circ	•
\geq	===	
Ć	2	¥ :
[17]	٠.٠	h.

Submission Type X New	s: Please record the attached original document(s) or ppy(ies). Conveyance Type X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignme Effective Date Month Day Year 11161999 Change of Name Other
Name Maxx's Closet, LLC Formerly	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Yea
Individual General Partnership Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Maximillian And Valen	tine Enterprises, LLC
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 152 Stone Oaks Drive	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Hartsdale	NY, USA 10530 State/Country Zip Code It imited Partnership If document to be recorded is an
Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	Limited Partnership assignment to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Individual General Partnership	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (8651-8027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See DMB Information Collection Budget Package 8651-8027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002002 FRAME: 0231

FORM PTO- Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	61 8B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
	epresentative Name a	nd Address Enter for the first F	Receiving Party only.		
Name [
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 980-654-5000					
Name [Lerner, David, 1	Littenberg, Krumholz & Me	ntlik, LLP		
Address (line 1)	600 South Avenue	e West			
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)	Westfield, NJ (07203			
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachment	pages of the attached conveyance des.	ocument # 1		
Number of F Fee Amount Method of Deposit A	Properties Enter the to	or Registration Number (S) or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO er(s) Regis 2283342 Otal number of properties involved. It for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) Closed Deposit Account X dditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 1		
Claterra	-d Ci	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No		
To th attac	ned copy is a true copy of the nted herein.	belief, the foregoing information is true at a original document. Charges to deposit a			
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002002 FRAME: 0232

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Maxx's Closet, LLC, a New York corporation, having its principal place of business at 152 Stone Oaks Drive, Hartsdale, New York 10530 is the owner of (1) the mark MAXX'S CLOSET, (2) U.S. Registration No. 2,283,342 covering the mark MAXX'S CLOSET, (3) all common law rights in and to the MAXX'S CLOSET mark and (4) all the goodwill associated with the MAXX'S CLOSET mark. Maxx's Closet, LLC hereby assigns all right, title and interest, including the right to collect damages for past infringement, to Maximillian and Valentine Enterprises, LLC, a New York corporation, having a place of business at 152 Stone Oaks Drive, Hartsdale, New York 10530 in and to (1) the MAXX'S CLOSET mark, (2) U.S. Registration No. 2,283,342 covering the MAXX'S CLOSET mark, (3) all common law rights in and to the MAXX'S CLOSET mark and (4) all goodwill associated with the MAXX'S CLOSET mark.

This assignment shall be deemed to take effect as of the execution date hereon.

Dated: 1/16/99

MAXX'S CLOSET, LLC

Barbara Hoch, President

MAXIMILLIAN AND VALENTINE ENTERPRISES, LLC

Dated: $\frac{11/16/99}{}$

RECORDED: 12/10/1999

Barbara Hoch, President

227567_1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002002 FRAME: 0233